
Luce County, Census Tract 9601 

4,750Total Population 
1,566
3,738Population in Households

Total Households

2.0Average Household Size

1,048Total Families
3,042Population in Families

3.0Average Family Size

4,750
3,732

524
287

20
1

32
154

Total
White Alone
Black/African American Alone
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone
Asian Alone

Two or More Races
Some Other Race Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone

Total 

4,633
3,704

501
275

19
1
2

131

28
23
12

1
0

30
23

117

Hispanic
Non-

Hispanic

P1/P15/P16/P17/P31/P32/P33 Population Summary 

P7/P8/P11 Population by Race and Hispanic Origin 

Universe:  Persons, Households, Familie

Universe: Persons

Total 

Median Age

122
126
130
105

71
46
38

187
314
276
291
235

Under 5
5 to 9 
10-14
15 to 17
18 and 19
20
21
22 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 34
35 to 39
40 to 44

172
145

99
32

45 to 49
50 to 54
55 to 59
60 and 61

62
27
59
56
60

62 to 64
65 and 66
67 to 69
70 to 74
75 to 79

42

122
147

80 to 84 

145
101

36
18
15
58

110
126
117
152
128
119
105

52
48
46
43
91
85
79
724085 and over 

FemaleMale

Number Number Number Percent

53

244
273
275
206
107

64

245
424
402
408
387
300
264
204

84
110

73
102
147
145
121
112

5.14
5.75
5.79
4.34
2.25
1.35
1.12
5.16
8.93
8.46
8.59
8.15
6.32

2.32

5.56
4.29
1.77

1.54
2.15
3.09
3.05
2.55
2.36

2.57
2.65
2.74
2.21
1.49
0.97
0.80
3.94
6.61
5.81
6.13
4.95
3.62
3.05
2.08
0.67
1.31
0.57
1.24
1.18
1.18
0.88
0.84

2.57
3.09
3.05
2.13
0.76
0.38
0.32
1.22
2.32
2.65
2.46
3.20
2.69
2.51
2.21
1.09
1.01
0.97
0.91
1.92
1.79
1.66
1.52

413436

Percent Percent

P12/P13 Population by Age and Sex
Universe: Persons



Luce County, Census Tract 9601 
P15A-I/P16A-I/P17A-I/ P31A-I/P32A-I/P33A-I  Households and Household Population/Families and Population in Families 

2.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
0.00
7.00
2.00
2.00White Alone, Not Hispanic

Two or More Races
Some Other Races Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black /African American Alone
White Alone 

Avg.HH 
Size

3,402
8

263

0
7

50
3,399

8

1,447
2

92
2
0
1

22
1,445

Households Pop. In HH

963
2

65
2
0
1

15
962

2,760
8

219
8
0
7

40
2,758

3.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
0.00
7.00
3.00
3.00

Avg. Family 
SizeFamilies

Population 
In Families 

350
173

49
124

8
5
3

469
56
11
45

510
211
299

Married Couple Family 
Other Family 

Male Householder, no wife present 
Female Householder, no husband prese

Nonfamily Households
Male Householder
Female Householder

Households With 

No People 
Under 18 

People 
Under 18 

Family Households 

Householder

Universe: Households and Population in Households/Families and Population in Families 

P19 Households by Type and Presence of Persons Under 18
Universe: Households

1
37

Male householder and male partner
Female householder and male partner
Female householder and female partner 3

46Male householder and female partner

PCT14 Households by Sex of Unmarried Partners
Universe: Households

1,939
1,566

Total
Occupied

1,183
383

Owner
Renter

373
29
57
10

209

Vacant
For rent 
For sale only 
Rented or sold, Not occupied 
Seasonal, recreational, Or occasional us

Units 

0For migrant workers

Percent Population 

3,738
2,893

845 2.00
2.00
2.00

Average 
HH Size

100.0

100.0

75.5
24.5

7.8
15.3

2.7
56.0

0.0

H1/H3/H4/H5 Housing Units and Population by Tenure
Universe: Housing and Population 

68Other 18.2



Luce County, Census Tract 9601 

1,566
1,447

2
92

2
0
1

22

Total 
White Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Asian Alone 
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone 
Two or More Races 

1,562
1,445

2
91

2
0
0

22

4
2
0
1
0
0
1
0

Non- 
HispanicHispanicTotal 

Race of Householder  

100.0 100.0 100.0

1,183
1,104

0
59

1
0
1

18

383
343

2
33

1
0
0
4

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
White Alone 
Total

Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races 

Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Race of Householder

456
548
242
201

75
33
11

1-Person 
2-Person
3-Person 
4-Person 
5-Person 
6-Person
7-or -more Person 

Household Size 
Households

Total 

499
234
197

74
33
11

Households 

Family 

456
49

8
4
1
0
0

Nonfamily

Households

Family 
Households

9
3

48
15
22

11
15
39

0
16

Room or boarder
Housemate or roommate
Unmarried partner
Foster child
Other nonrelatives

Nonrelatives 
Nonfamily 

Households 

29.1
35.0
15.5
12.8

4.8
2.1
0.7

92.4
0.1
5.9
0.1
0.0
0.1
1.4

50.0
0.0

25.0
0.0
0.0

25.0
0.0

92.5
0.1
5.8
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.4

89.6
0.5
8.6
0.3
0.0
0.0
1.0

93.3
0.0
5.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
1.5

100.0 100.0

88.0
9.5
1.5
0.8
0.2
0.0

47.6
22.3
18.8

7.1
3.1
1.0 0.0

H6/H7 Housing Units by Householder's Race/Hispanic Origin
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent Percent

H14 Housing Units by Householder's Race and Tenur
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

P26/H13 Household Size by Househol Type 
Universe: Households

PercentPercentPercent

N/A

PCT15 Nonrelatives by Household Type 
Universe: Nonrelatives

N/A



Luce County, Census Tract 9601 

333
73
60

486

46
13

2
14

111
30
18
58

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18 years

Own Children Under 18
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17
No own Children Under 18

Married Couple Family 

W/ Own 
Children 

W/ Related 
Children 

347
77
68

472

48
15

2
12

124
35
21
45

Other Family
Male Householder, no spouse present 

Female Householder, no spouse present

28
152

52
80

15 to 24
25 to 34

Age of Householder
Owner 

Occupied 
Renter 

Occupied 

Occupied Housing Units

217 8835 to 44
222
201

54
23

45 to 54
55 to 64

178
146

39

29
34
23

65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

2.4
12.8
18.3
18.8
17.0
15.0
12.3

3.3

13.6
20.9
23.0
14.1

6.0
7.6
8.9
6.0

H16 Housing Units by Householder's Age and Tenure
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent

P34/P35 Family Type by Presence and Age of Own Related Children
Universe: Families 

819 819

60 60

169169

229 229

456
180
276

1,110
1,048

819
333

1-Person Households
Male Householdere
Female Householder

2 or more Person Householder
Family Householder

Married Couple
W/ Own Child. Under 18

486
229

60
46
14

No Own Child. Under 18 
Other Family - No Spouse present

Male Householder 
W/Owns Child. Under 18
No Other Child. Under 18 

P18 Household Size, Household Type and Presence of Own  Children

Female Householder 169
111

58
62
36
26

W/Own Child. Under 18
No Own Child. Under 18 

Nonfamily Households
Male Housholder
Female Householder 

Universe: Households



Luce County, Census Tract 9601 

46
176
244
202
164
119

81
16

34
56
61
74
60
88
99
46

Family 
Households 

15 to 24
25 to 34
35 to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

Householder Age: 
Nonfamily 

Households 

3,738Population in Households
3,139
1,048

789
259
819Spouse

Female 
Male 

Householder
In Family Housholds

636
393
216
172

44
144

8

22
3

1,055Child
993

62
54
23

13

30
97

599
216Male Householder

Natural born or adopted
Step

Grandchild
Brother or Sister
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

In Nonfamily Households

180
36

302
276

26
1,012

996
16

Living Alone
Not living alone

Female Householder
Living alone 
Not living alone 

In Group Quarters
Institutional 
Noninstitutional

243
56
53

3
177
173

4
10
54
10

Parent 

65 and OverTotal 

P27/P30 Relationship by Household Type 

P21 Household Type by Age of Householder
Universe: Households

Universe: Persons

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P28 Relationship by Household Type for the Population Under 18 

998
987

1
943
893
629

264
61

50
42

8
43
11
11

0

Total 
In Households

Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own child
In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other relatives

Nonrelatives
In Group Quarters

Institutional 
Noninstitutional 

No Spouse Present

Universe: Persons

203Female Householder 



Luce County, Census Tract 9602 

2,274Total Population 
915

2,227Population in Households
Total Households

2.0Average Household Size

692Total Families
1,931Population in Families

3.0Average Family Size

2,274
2,087

4
102

5
1
1

74

Total
White Alone
Black/African American Alone
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone
Asian Alone

Two or More Races
Some Other Race Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone

Total 

2,268
2,083

4
102

5
1
0

73

4
0
0
0
0
1
1

6

Hispanic
Non-

Hispanic

P1/P15/P16/P17/P31/P32/P33 Population Summary 

P7/P8/P11 Population by Race and Hispanic Origin 

Universe:  Persons, Households, Familie

Universe: Persons

Total 

Median Age

57
64
80
65
26
10
10
27
46
53
70

100

Under 5
5 to 9 
10-14
15 to 17
18 and 19
20
21
22 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 34
35 to 39
40 to 44

100
92
79
29

45 to 49
50 to 54
55 to 59
60 and 61

60
34
40
64
27

62 to 64
65 and 66
67 to 69
70 to 74
75 to 79

21

53
62

80 to 84 

74
51
20
11

4
24
48
48
71
86

108
89
89
34
52
25
28
65
32
18
19985 and over 

FemaleMale

Number Number Number Percent

14

110
126
154
116

46
21

51
94

101
141
186
208
181
168

63
112

59
68

129
59
39
28

4.84
5.54
6.77
5.10
2.02
0.92
0.62
2.24
4.13
4.44
6.20
8.18
9.15

4.93

7.96
7.39
2.77

2.59
2.99
5.67
2.59
1.72
1.23

2.51
2.81
3.52
2.86
1.14
0.44
0.44
1.19
2.02
2.33
3.08
4.40
4.40
4.05
3.47
1.28
2.64
1.50
1.76
2.81
2.81
0.92
0.40

2.33
2.73
3.25
2.24
0.88
0.48
0.18
1.06
2.11
2.11
3.12
3.78
4.75
3.91
3.91
1.50
2.29
1.10
1.23
2.86
1.41
0.79
0.84

454445

Percent Percent

P12/P13 Population by Age and Sex
Universe: Persons



Luce County, Census Tract 9602 
P15A-I/P16A-I/P17A-I/ P31A-I/P32A-I/P33A-I  Households and Household Population/Families and Population in Families 

2.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
2.00White Alone, Not Hispanic

Two or More Races
Some Other Races Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black /African American Alone
White Alone 

Avg.HH 
Size

2,079
4

87

0
0

52
2,075

5

863
2

27
2
0
0

21
862

Households Pop. In HH

654
2

21
2
0
0

13
653

1,809
4

72
5
0
0

41
1,805

3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

Avg. Family 
SizeFamilies

Population 
In Families 

209
52
21
31

2
2
0

408
23
12
11

221
115
106

Married Couple Family 
Other Family 

Male Householder, no wife present 
Female Householder, no husband prese

Nonfamily Households
Male Householder
Female Householder

Households With 

No People 
Under 18 

People 
Under 18 

Family Households 

Householder

Universe: Households and Population in Households/Families and Population in Families 

P19 Households by Type and Presence of Persons Under 18
Universe: Households

2
16

Male householder and male partner
Female householder and male partner
Female householder and female partner 3

16Male householder and female partner

PCT14 Households by Sex of Unmarried Partners
Universe: Households

2,069
915

Total
Occupied

809
106

Owner
Renter

1,154
16
27

6
1,046

Vacant
For rent 
For sale only 
Rented or sold, Not occupied 
Seasonal, recreational, Or occasional us

Units 

0For migrant workers

Percent Population 

2,227
1,976

251 2.00
2.00
2.00

Average 
HH Size

100.0

100.0

88.4
11.6

1.4
2.3
0.5

90.6
0.0

H1/H3/H4/H5 Housing Units and Population by Tenure
Universe: Housing and Population 

59Other 5.1



Luce County, Census Tract 9602 

915
863

2
27

2
0
0

21

Total 
White Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Asian Alone 
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone 
Two or More Races 

914
862

2
27

2
0
0

21

1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

Non- 
HispanicHispanicTotal 

Race of Householder  

100.0 100.0 100.0

809
778

1
15

2
0
0

13

106
85

1
12

0
0
0
8

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
White Alone 
Total

Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races 

Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Race of Householder

196
424
114
103

47
26

5

1-Person 
2-Person
3-Person 
4-Person 
5-Person 
6-Person
7-or -more Person 

Household Size 
Households

Total 

399
112
103

47
26

5

Households 

Family 

196
25

2
0
0
0
0

Nonfamily

Households

Family 
Households

2
3

20
9

10

2
5

17
0
5

Room or boarder
Housemate or roommate
Unmarried partner
Foster child
Other nonrelatives

Nonrelatives 
Nonfamily 

Households 

21.4
46.3
12.5
11.3

5.1
2.8
0.5

94.3
0.2
3.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
2.3

100.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

94.3
0.2
3.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
2.3

80.2
0.9

11.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5

96.2
0.1
1.9
0.2
0.0
0.0
1.6

100.0 100.0

87.9
11.2

0.9
0.0
0.0
0.0

57.7
16.2
14.9

6.8
3.8
0.7 0.0

H6/H7 Housing Units by Householder's Race/Hispanic Origin
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent Percent

H14 Housing Units by Householder's Race and Tenur
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

P26/H13 Household Size by Househol Type 
Universe: Households

PercentPercentPercent

N/A

PCT15 Nonrelatives by Household Type 
Universe: Nonrelatives

N/A



Luce County, Census Tract 9602 

195
29
43

422

20
5
3

13

27
7
6

15

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18 years

Own Children Under 18
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17
No own Children Under 18

Married Couple Family 

W/ Own 
Children 

W/ Related 
Children 

208
33
46

409

21
6
3

12

31
7
7

11

Other Family
Male Householder, no spouse present 

Female Householder, no spouse present

9
66

13
21

15 to 24
25 to 34

Age of Householder
Owner 

Occupied 
Renter 

Occupied 

Occupied Housing Units

164 1635 to 44
187
168

23
11

45 to 54
55 to 64

146
53
16

18
4
0

65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

1.1
8.2

20.3
23.1
20.8
18.0

6.6
2.0

12.3
19.8
15.1
21.7
10.4
17.0

3.8
0.0

H16 Housing Units by Householder's Age and Tenure
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent

P34/P35 Family Type by Presence and Age of Own Related Children
Universe: Families 

617 617

33 33

4242

75 75

196
102

94
719
692
617
195

1-Person Households
Male Householdere
Female Householder

2 or more Person Householder
Family Householder

Married Couple
W/ Own Child. Under 18

422
75
33
20
13

No Own Child. Under 18 
Other Family - No Spouse present

Male Householder 
W/Owns Child. Under 18
No Other Child. Under 18 

P18 Household Size, Household Type and Presence of Own  Children

Female Householder 42
27
15
27
15
12

W/Own Child. Under 18
No Own Child. Under 18 

Nonfamily Households
Male Housholder
Female Householder 

Universe: Households
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17
69

148
159
142
114

35
8

5
18
32
51
37
50
22

8

Family 
Households 

15 to 24
25 to 34
35 to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

Householder Age: 
Nonfamily 

Households 

2,227Population in Households
1,975

692
602

90
617Spouse

Female 
Male 

Householder
In Family Housholds

358
275
157
145

12
106

4

7
1

573Child
549

24
28

3

5

13
44

252
117Male Householder

Natural born or adopted
Step

Grandchild
Brother or Sister
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

In Nonfamily Households

102
15

106
94
12
47

0
47

Living Alone
Not living alone

Female Householder
Living alone 
Not living alone 

In Group Quarters
Institutional 
Noninstitutional

83
26
24

2
54
51

3
3
0

24

Parent 

65 and OverTotal 

P27/P30 Relationship by Household Type 

P21 Household Type by Age of Householder
Universe: Households

Universe: Persons

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P28 Relationship by Household Type for the Population Under 18 

506
506

0
492
467
383

84
35

25
24

1
14

0
0
0

Total 
In Households

Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own child
In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other relatives

Nonrelatives
In Group Quarters

Institutional 
Noninstitutional 

No Spouse Present

Universe: Persons

49Female Householder 


